506770830 07/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6817647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JASON ZEDLITZ	02/13/2018	
YUYANG YING	02/13/2018	
JUE WANG	02/15/2018	
STEPHEN CLARK BROWN	02/14/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEW, INC.		
Street Address: 195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD			
City:	MILPITAS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17304832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP091C1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHARTI SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dharti Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=VIEWP091WO_Duly Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=VIEWP091WO_Duly Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=VIEWP091WO_Duly Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=VIEWP091WO_Duly Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506770830 REEL: 056882 FRAME: 0463

source=VIEWP091WO_Duly Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056882 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: INFRARED CLOUD DETECTOR SYSTEMS AND METHODS (Atty. Docket No.VIEWP091WO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on (October 6, 2017) as PCT Application No. (PCT/US2017/055631);

AND/OR

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application filed on (October 6, 2016) as Application No. (15/287,646); priority to PCT Patent Application filed on (October 6, 2016) as Application No. (PCT/US2016/055709); and priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (February 1, 2017) as Application No. (62/453,407).

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 5

contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

5)

1)	Signature: Typed Name: Jason ZED/112 Date: 2/13/18
	NOTARY
A Call the do	of California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: fornia notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed occument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. Of California SS. y of Santa Clara On 2/13/18 before me, Sanderf Kaur, Notary Public, ally appeared Jasan Zedlits who
subscr his/her	I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the ing paragraph is true and correct.
WITN	ESS my hand and official seal. SANDEEP KAUR Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2216931 My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2021

Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment,

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Date: 2/13/2018 2) Signature: Typed Name: NOTARY Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CA foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SANDEEP KAUR Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Signature Commission # 2216931 My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2021

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP091WO

Signe	d on the date ir	ndicated beside m	ıy signature.			
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jue WANG		Date:	2/15/2018	
			NOTARY			
A Cal	lifornia notary public	or ather officer complet	nd California Government C ing this certificate verifies o , and not the truthfulness, a	nly the identity of the indi		
	of <u>Califor</u> ty of <u>Sa xi-l</u> o)) ss.			
			me, <u>Sandeuf</u> Nano	' Kaur No	Hary Rublic,	
subsc his/he	ribed to the wit r/their authoriz	hin instrument ar red capacity(ies),	ory evidence to be to nd acknowledged to and that by his/her/ which the person(s	me that he/she/the their signature(s) o	e name(s) is/are by executed the sa on the instrument	
		ALTY OF PERJU	TRY under the laws	of the State of <u>C</u>	that the	
WITN	NESS my hand	and official seal.			SANDEEP KAUR Notery Public - Californ Santa Clara County	ia ¿
Signa	ture				Commission # 221693 My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 3	

RECORDED: 07/16/2021

Signe	o on the date ir	idicated beside my s	ignature.				
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephon Clark BR	OWN	Nacrosticion de la constitución	Date:	<i>14756</i> 201	8
		•	NOT	ARY			
A Ca	lifornia notary public	ections 1189 and 1195 and C or other officer completing t is certificate is attached, and	this certificate	verifies only the	identity of the ind		đ
	or <u>Califor</u> ty of <u>Sant</u>	nia a Clara),)	SS.			,
	· Care	1/8 before me Stephen	, <u>Save</u> Clerk	less) Brow	ew i	NOTARY PU	54¢.
subsc his/he	ribed to the wit er/their authoriz	basis of satisfactory hin instrument and a ed capacity(ies), and ty upon behalf of wl	acknowled d that by h	ged to me t is/her/their	hat he/she/the signature(s) o	ey executed ton the instru	the same in nent the
		LTY OF PERJURY is true and correct.	onder the	e laws of the	e State of{	CQ_that	the
WITh Signa		and official seal.				SANDEEP Notary Public – Santa Clara Commission #	California \$ County \$ 2216931
					J. Company	My Comm. Expires	Ust 5, 2021
REC	EIVED AND I	HEREBY ACCEPT	ED BY A	SSIGNEE	, VIEW, INC	C.:	
Date:	15-Beb-	2018	Name Title:		Griedel, Ph sident of Int		operty

5 of 5